**75-4505.** Rules and regulations regulating conduct of persons on certain state property in **Shawnee county.** The secretary of administration shall adopt rules and regulations as provided in K.S.A. 75-3706, governing and regulating the conduct of persons on or about any state owned property in Shawnee county, Kansas, designated by such rules and regulations, except properties specified as exceptions in K.S.A. 75-4503.

**History:** L. 1955, ch. 364, § 7; L. 1965, ch. 461, § 22; L. 1972, ch. 332, § 89; L. 1976, ch. 394, § 7; July 1.